The loan is secured by the Thai Credit Guarantee Corporation (TCG) and key management personnel.

On 11 January 2021, the Company entered into trade receivables factoring agreement with a financial

institution to support the Company’s liquidity amounting to Baht 20.0 million, which bore interest rate

of 5.25% per annum. This agreement is secured by key management personnel.

On 23 February 2021, the Board of Director proposed the appropriation of dividend of Baht 0.0294 per

share, totalling Baht 10.0 million. The dividend is subjected to the approval by the annual general

meeting.

JSP Pharmaceutical Manufacturing (Thailand) Public Co., Ltd.
Notes to the financial statements

For the year ended 31 December 2020

 55

29 Reclassification of accounts

Certain accounts in the statement of financial position as at 31 December 2019 and statement of

comprehensive income for the year then ended have been reclassified to conform to the presentation in

the 2020 financial statements.

 2019

 Before

reclassification

Reclassification

 After

reclassification

 (in thousand Baht)
Statement of financial position as at

   31 December 2019

Other receivables 11,139  (163)  10,976

Other non-current assets 1,579  163  1,742

Other payables (23,775)  368  (23,407)

Other non-current liabilities -  (368)  (368)

   -

The reclassifications have been made because, in the opinion of management, the new classification is

more appropriate to the Company’s business.